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Description
US Digital offers a wide variety of standard rotary encoder disks. They may be
ordered as a stand alone disk (see below) or as a codewheel (see the Disks
page). These rotary encoder disks are made from mylar polyester film. This
material allows for a wide temperature range and is virtually unbreakable. There
is no minimum order.

DISK-2 has an outer diameter (OD) of 2". The optical radius of the disk is .920".
The optical radius is defined as the distance from the center of the disk to the
middle of the quadrature track. We recommend that the shaft or hub diameter
the disk is designed to fit be .001" to .002" larger than the disk hole diameter
(ID). This gives an interference fit that ensures disk concentricity. The drawings
shown represent our standard disks.

The maximimum allowed RPM of the disk is typically limited by the maximum
output frequency of the encoder module. The maximum allowed RPM is
calculated as follows:

Max. RPM = (60 * Fmax) / CPR

Where Fmax = maximum encoder module output frequency and CPR is the
Cycles per Revolution of the disk.

Only the No Index, EM1 Compatible option (NE) is available with the 64 CPR
option. Other resolutions are available with or without an index track.

Mechanical alignment drawings for optical encoder rotary disks and optical
encoder modules are available (see the EM1 page).

Features

2" Outside Diameter
.920" Optical Radius
Up to 10000 CPR
Index track option

Mechanical Drawing
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Specifications

Inside Diameter (ID) tolerance ±0.004"

Outside Diameter (OD) 2" ± 0.010"

Thickness 0.007"

Temperature Range -40C to 100C
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Ordering Information

DISK-2 -   -   -  

    CPR

64 = 

100 = 

200 = 

400 = 

500 = 

512 = 

1000 = 

1024 = 

1800 = 

2000 = 

2048 = 

2500 = 

3600

4000

4096

5000

7200

8000

8192

10000 

  ID

093 = .093"

125 = .125"

375 = .375"

441 = .441"

472 = .472"

500 = .500"

551 = .551"

625 = .625"

750 = .750"

875 = .875"

984 = .984"

1000 = 1.00"

  Index

NE = No Index (3rd Channel), 
EM1 Compatible

IE = Index (3rd Channel), EM1 
Compatible

Notes

US Digital warrants its products against defects 
in materials and workmanship for two years. 
See complete warranty for details.
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Experts on Design-In 
for sensors and power solutions

Headquarter Switzerland:
Angst+Pfister Sensors and Power AG 

Thurgauerstrasse 66
CH-8050 Zurich 
Phone  +41 44 877 35 00 
sensorsandpower@angst-pfister.com

Office Germany:
Angst+Pfister Sensors and Power 
Deutschland GmbH 
Edisonstraße 16
D-85716 Unterschleißheim
Phone  +49 89 374 288 87 0 
sensorsandpower.de@angst-pfister.com

Flow / Level / Medical products

Dr. Adriano Pittarelli
Phone +49 89 374 288 87 67 
adriano.pittarelli@angst-pfister.com

Accelerometers
Sensor elements

Christoph Kleye
Phone +49 89 374 288 87 61 
christoph.kleye@angst-pfister.com

Harald Thomas
Phone +49 89 374 288 87 23 
harald.thomas@angst-pfister.com 

Gas sensors
Gas sensor modules

Dr. Thomas Clausen
Phone + 49 89 374 288 87 24 
thomas.clausen@angst-pfister.com

Linear position sensors
Angle sensors

Eric Letsch
Phone + 41 44 877 35 14 
eric.letsch@angst-pfister.com

Drive technology
CH Postcode 1000 – 4999 / AT / IT / FR

Christian Mohrenstecher
Phone +41 76 444 57 93
christian.mohrenstecher@angst-pfister.com

Pressure Sensors 
Load Cells

Philipp Kistler
Phone + 41 44 877 35 03 
philipp.kistler@angst-pfister.com

Power supplies 

Sebastiano Leggio
Phone + 41 44 877 35 06 
sebastiano.leggio@angst-pfister.com

Drive technology
CH Postcode 5000 – 9999 / DE

Roman Homa
Phone + 41 76 444 00 86 
roman.homa@angst-pfister.com

Sales Other Countries / Product Management

Sales International Key Accounts

Peter Felder
Phone + 41 44 877 35 05
peter.felder@angst-pfister.com

Postcode 1000 – 2999

Christian Mohrenstecher
Phone +41 76 444 57 93
christian.mohrenstecher@angst-pfister.com

Sales Switzerland & Liechtenstein

Postcode 3000 – 9999

Basil Frei
Phone + 41 44 877 35 18
basil.frei@angst-pfister.com

Gas sensors and modules

Peter Felder
Phone  +41 44 877 35 05 
peter.felder@angst-pfister.com 

Pressure sensors
Other products

Gerhard Vetter 
Phone + 49 89 374 288 87 26 
gerhard.vetter@angst-pfister.com

Sales Germany & Austria 

Geometrical sensors
Other products

Kurt Stritzelberger
Phone + 49 89 374 288 87 22 
kurt.stritzelberger@angst-pfister.com

We are here for you. Addresses and Contacts.


